

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 23, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 40

June 14, 2011 - Offered by Representative PASCH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1451, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
- 3 "(c) Exceptions to the enrollment cap.
- 4 1. 'Relocation from institutional facility.'".
- 5 **2.** Page 1451, line 4: delete "1." and substitute "a.".
- **3.** Page 1451, line 5: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
- 7 **4.** Page 1451, line 7: delete "3." and substitute "c.".
- 8 **5.** Page 1451, line 9: delete "4." and substitute "d.".
- **6.** Page 1451, line 10: delete "5." and substitute "e.".
- 7. Page 1451, line 11: after that line insert:

1

2

3

4

5

"2. 'County with a population of 750,000 or more.' The enrollment cap under paragraph (b) does not apply to a county with a population of 750,000 or more. For purposes of paragraph (b), the number of individuals enrolled in long-term care programs in a resource center service area does not include individuals enrolled in long-term care programs who reside in a county with a population of 750,000.".

6 (END)